U.S. AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION

Date: 12/05/2023

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: ZD3-SLIMTAG

Feitian Technologies Co., Ltd. ("the Applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Feitian Technologies US Inc. (U.S. agent). is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Feitian Technologies Co., Ltd. ("the Applicant") accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. Feitian Technologies US Inc. (U.S. agent) accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: Feitian Technologies US Inc.

Address: 2580 North First Street STE 130 San Jose, CA 95131 United States

FRN: 0033752007 TEL: (408) 769-2572 Email: william.pang@ftsafe.us

Signed by (printed name): William Pang

Signature:

William Pang

Applicant: Feitian Technologies Co., Ltd.

ADD: Floor 17th, Tower B, Huizhi Mansion, No.9 Xueqing Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China

FRN:0020706180 TEL: 62304466- 8292

E-mail: zhangyu2748@ftsafe.com

Signed by (printed name): Yu Zhang

Yn Zhang

Signature:

CFR 47 §2.911(d)(7) U.S Agent